
2025 Western Michigan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-36   Conf: 10-17   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 5-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Booth (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Dittmar (1), Niles (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Head (15), Smith (6), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-201), Head (53-
56), Smith (28-32), Salyer (27-32), Gremillion (20-21), Fazzini (17-19), O'Connor (17-17), Weatherford (11-12), Kara (5-6), Merrill (5-5),
Niles (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Kelly, Payton .377 47-46 138 25 52 6 2 7 25 83 .601 8 5 11 1 .428 1 4 10-11 81 4 2 .977
27 Dittmar, Riley .360 52-52 161 35 58 8 3 2 13 78 .484 18 2 16 0 .426 2 2 12-16 87 68 8 .951
5 Head, Tristen .352 48-45 125 21 44 8 0 7 22 73 .584 7 2 18 1 .387 3 0 5-6 132 13 8 .948
2 Tighe, Caitlin .277 50-50 119 15 33 8 0 1 12 44 .370 14 0 24 0 .348 2 10 6-6 71 133 15 .932
20 Smith, Jordan .277 48-36 119 15 33 8 1 11 29 76 .639 12 2 10 1 .351 1 0 0-0 109 11 3 .976
19 Booth, Micaela .272 51-48 136 14 37 6 0 7 30 64 .471 18 1 27 0 .359 1 0 1-1 43 86 11 .921
13 Merrill, Jadeyn .260 41-36 100 6 26 5 0 2 13 37 .370 8 4 16 0 .333 2 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
28 Chumbley, Riley .233 46-34 90 8 21 4 1 2 14 33 .367 8 16 26 1 .391 1 3 0-1 225 10 6 .975
1 Wolfe, Taylor .174 48-42 86 12 15 4 0 0 8 19 .221 7 0 9 0 .237 0 5 4-5 104 8 3 .974
16 Walker, Grace .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Niles, Analeez .278 25-9 36 2 10 2 0 2 10 18 .500 3 1 7 0 .341 1 0 0-0 12 12 5 .828
30 Smith, Haleigh .267 35-6 15 17 4 0 1 0 0 6 .400 0 0 5 0 .267 0 1 2-2 11 20 6 .838
3  Yacapraro, Emily .250 39-16 44 8 11 2 1 0 2 15 .341 3 2 8 0 .327 0 2 2-2 13 0 0 1.000
9 Malartsik, Megan .217 29-8 23 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 .261 3 1 7 0 .333 0 0 1-2 8 0 2 .800
25 Fazzini, Casey .211 34-14 19 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .263 1 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 17 21 1 .974
11 O'Brien, Rylee .161 31-21 56 6 9 3 0 0 2 12 .214 6 3 10 0 .277 0 1 0-0 39 0 1 .975
24 Weatherford, Chelsea .111 20-1 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 6 3 2 .818
4 Ostach, Parker .095 32-8 21 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .095 1 0 6 0 .136 0 2 3-4 12 0 0 1.000
17 O'Connor, Kailey .063 34-12 16 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 0 0 0 1 .059 1 0 0-0 0 6 2 .750
33 Nichols, Katie .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Del Val, Alysa .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .277 52-52 1323 201 367 67 9 41 187 575 .435 118 39 207 5 .351 15 31 46-56 980 419 76 .948
Opponents .328 52-52 1398 349 458 89 7 51 317 714 .511 195 8 109 8 .407 24 26 92-101 1012 358 42 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Fazzini, Casey 4.68 3-7 31 7 1 0-0 1 85.1 122 68 57 46 20 21 0 6 .335 5 0 0 7 6
17 O'Connor, Kailey 5.75 4-3 23 9 2 0-0 1 48.2 76 59 40 14 12 14 1 8 .329 6 0 0 5 0
6 Salyer, Kaylee 6.04 3-12 30 16 4 0-0 2 92.2 128 95 80 51 39 27 3 13 .330 7 4 0 4 9
32 Niles, Analeez 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
21 Gremillion, Jensen 7.12 6-11 27 18 4 1-0 0 76.2 102 87 78 55 25 26 0 15 .318 12 3 0 5 7
13 Merrill, Jadeyn 10.23 0-2 9 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 13 22 19 19 8 1 1 4 .265 1 1 0 1 1
8 Kara, Hailee 11.20 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 16 16 16 8 5 0 1 5 .381 0 0 0 1 3
Totals 6.22 16-36 132 52 11 1 4 327.1 458 349 291 195 109 89 7 51 .328 31 8 0 24 26
Opponents 3.57 36-16 103 52 20 7 5 337.1 367 201 172 118 207 67 9 41 .277 30 39 0 15 31



2025 Western Michigan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3  Yacapraro, Emily 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ostach, Parker 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Merrill, Jadeyn 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Gremillion, Jensen 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
8 Kara, Hailee 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Del Val, Alysa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kelly, Payton 87 81 4 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Jordan 123 109 11 3 .976 0 28 4 .875 6 1
28 Chumbley, Riley 241 225 10 6 .975 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 O'Brien, Rylee 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wolfe, Taylor 115 104 8 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fazzini, Casey 39 17 21 1 .974 1 17 2 .895 0 0
27 Dittmar, Riley 163 87 68 8 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Head, Tristen 153 132 13 8 .948 2 53 3 .946 15 0
6 Salyer, Kaylee 16 3 12 1 .938 0 27 5 .844 0 0
2 Tighe, Caitlin 219 71 133 15 .932 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Booth, Micaela 140 43 86 11 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Smith, Haleigh 37 11 20 6 .838 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Niles, Analeez 29 12 12 5 .828 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Weatherford, Chelsea 11 6 3 2 .818 1 11 1 .917 0 0
9 Malartsik, Megan 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 O'Connor, Kailey 8 0 6 2 .750 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
16 Walker, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Nichols, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1475 980 419 76 .948 29 184 17 .915 21 1
Opponents 1412 1012 358 42 .970 35 92 19 .829 15 0


